(Checks made payable to Charlotte County Public Schools)

Exhibit A — Schedule of Fees

Non-profit
(charging a fee

Non-profit (not
charging a fee to

District-sponsored
student groups, clubs,
or programs to include
SAC, PTO, PTA, Booster

Program/Partnership
that provides a
necessary before or
after-school care
program in support
of students. Meets
all criteria in policy

Charlotte County For Profit to students) students) Clubs, etc. for Group E Notes:
Facility (3 hr
minimum) Group A Group B Group C Group D Group E
Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
$50.00 per Facility Use Agreement normal school hours
Multipurpose Room hour $25.00 per hour | No Charge Not Required $12.50 per hour or on a weekend
Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
$50.00 per Facility Use Agreement normal school hours
Auditorium hour $25.00 per hour | No Charge Not Required $12.50 per hour or on a weekend
Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
$50.00 per Facility Use Agreement normal school hours
Cafeteria hour $25.00 per hour | No Charge Not Required $12.50 per hour or on a weekend
Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
$50.00 per Facility Use Agreement normal school hours
Stadium hour $25.00 per hour | No Charge Not Required $12.50 per hour or on a weekend
Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
Field Use (Baseball, Facility Use Agreement normal school hours
Soccer, Softball) S50 per hour $25.00 per hour | No Charge Not Required $12.50 per hour or on a weekend




Playgrounds

$50.00 per
hour

$25.00 per hour

No Charge

Facility Use Agreement
Not Required

$12.50 per hour

Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
normal school hours
or on the weekend

HS & MS Gyms

$50.00 per
hour

$25.00 per hour

No Charge

Facility Use Agreement
Not Required

$12.50 per hour

Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
normal school hours
or on a weekend

Tennis Court

$30.00 per
hour

$15.00 per hour

No Charge

Facility Use Agreement
Not Required

$7.50 per hour

Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
normal school hours
or on a weekend

Lemon Bay
Performing Arts
Center

$1200.00 per
event

$600.00 per
event

$400.00 per event

Facility Use Agreement
Not Required

Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
normal school hours
or on a weekend

Charlotte Performing
Arts Center

$1200.00 per
event

$600.00 per
event

$400.00 per event

Facility Use Agreement
Not Required

Custodial Overtime
will be billed if after
normal school hours
or on a weekend

$300.00 per

Acoustic Shell day $300.00 per day | $300.00 per day
$300.00 per

Steinway Piano day $300.00 per day | $300.00 per day
$75.00 per

Black Box hour $75.00 per hour | $75.00 per hour
$200.00 per

Use of Projector day $200.00 per day | $200.00 per day




